students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1970 1774 2021-22 1350 5 340000(Three Lakh
Forty Thousand)

47

2020-21 1970 1867 2022-23 1342 3 316000(Three Lakh
Sixteen Thousand)

30

2021-22 1970 1823 2023-24 696 0 0(Zero) 148

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 230 221 2021-22 169 2 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

34

2021-22 230 223 2022-23 164 4 480000(Four Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

23

2022-23 270 249 2023-24 132 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 204566 (Two Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty six
Only)

474434 (Four Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred And
Thirty Four)

72239 (Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred And Thirty Nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 459849 (Four Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty
Nine Only)

688645 (SIX LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE)

942386 (NINE LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

814724 (Eight Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty Four Only)

7357029 (SEVENTY THREE LAKH FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND AND TWENTY NINE)

1564882 (FIFTEEN LAKH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 139656707 (Thirteen Crore Ninety Six Lakh Fifty Six Thousand
Seven Hundred Seven Only)

141952059 (FOURTEEN CRORE NINETEEN LAKH FIFTY
TWO THOUSAND AND FIFTY NINE)

157900596 (FIFTEEN CRORE SEVENTY NINE LAKH FIVE
HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14888016 (One Crore Forty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand
Sixteen Only)

13058111 (ONE CRORE THIRTY LAKH FIFTY EIGHT
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN)

6670196 (SIXTY SIX LAKH SEVENTY THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 18750 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) 27280 (TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY)

32250 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for